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Office and Visitor Center

Preserve Entrance and Pay Station (Iron Ranger)

0.7

Pe
av
in
e 
Tr
ai
l

1.7

2.1

Z

Y

X

W V

U

T S

R

Q P

O

N

ML

K

J

IH

G

F

E

D

C

BA

TT

SS

RR

QQ

PP

OO

NNMM

LL

KKJJII
HH

GG

FF
EE

DD

CC BB AA

"

t

¥

¥

Pe
av
in
e 
Tr
ai
l

Military Trail

Ozmore Trail

Long Ham
mock T

ra i
l

East Mil it a
ry Trail

Audubon Trail

Raulerson Trail

Ki
lp
at
ri
ck
 P
ra
ir
ie
 T
ra
il

Gra
ssh

op
per Sparrow

 Trail

Gum
 Slough

 TrailPine 
Islan

d Slo
ugh Trail

Prairie Loop Trail

Gu
m
 S
lo
ug

h P
ra

ir i
e 
Tr
ai
l

McGu
i re

 Prai
rie 

Tra
il

Five Mile Prairie Trail

 Duck Slough 
Prairie Trail

Five
 Mile Slo

ugh
 T

ra
il

M
cG
ui
re
 H
am

m
oc
k 
Tr
ai
l

Ordway‐Whittell Trails

2.0

4.5

4.4

3.8

3.3

1.6

2.6

2.2

2.11.7

1.6

1.4

1.2

1.1

0.7

1.3

0.6

2.8

0.7

2.8

0.7

1.6

2.1

0.7

0.5

0.5

4.3

3.9

3.3

2.3

1.6

1.7

1.9

0.7

1.4

Kissimmee Prairie Preserve
State Park

To County Road 724 (5 Miles)

:

Ki
ss
im
m

ee
 Ri
ve
r/P
res
erv

e B
ou
nd
ar

y

0 1 2 30.5

Miles

Preserve Boundary

Except for the Kissimmee River and Northeast point, the entire boundary is part of the Kissimmee 
Prairie trail system.

All intersections (except those on the Wilderness Trails) are marked with the letters shown on
the map.  The Prairie Loop Trail is marked by blue blazes, and the Hammock Trail (beginning 
and ending at the Family Campground) is marked by orange blazes.

Lake

Okeechobee

tu98

tu4 14

!(60
Yeehaw Junction

Okeechobee

tu27

!(70

!(70

F
lo

ri da's Turnpike

Kissimmee Prairie Preserve 

State Park

§̈¦95

68
724

721

700A

!j Designated Parking Areas

¥ Footbridge

!9 Campground

t Primitive Campsite

1.7 Miles Between Intersections

Wilderness Trails (No Markings)! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

Hiking and Walking Trails

Seasonally Wet Trail Crossings

Preserve Boundary

Intersection MarkersA"

Preserve Drive

Parking is in designated areas only.
The speed limit inside the Preserve is 25 mph.
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Distances (in miles)

Beginning and Ending at Office:

Prairie Loop Trail 4.6

Kilpatrick Hammock Trail 0.7

Office to Primitive Sites 2.6

Entrance to Office and Campgrounds 4.3

Military and Kilpatrick Homestead Trails 
(L‐Z‐KK) 2.8

Prairie Loop, Ozmore, Kilpatrick Prairie, 
and Kilpatrick Homestead Trails 
(KK‐PP‐OO‐AA‐Z‐L) 10.5

Preserve Boundary
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